CK# 3210 \$ 500.00



FILED 6/25/2020 DOCUMENT NO. 03332-2020 FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK

RR

PHILIP JOSEPHSON Admitted in Florida Admitted in Arizona A PRIVATE LAW FIRM

2665 So. Bayshore Drive Penthouse 2B Miami, Florida 33133 Telephone: (305) 285.7970 Facsimile: (305) 285.7971 pjosephson@sterlingbusinesslaw.com

) KT #: 20200171

VIA PRIORITY MAIL June 18, 2020

DATE DEPOSIT

JUN 25 2020 369-

Re:

Florida Public Service Commission Office of Commission Clerk 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, Florida 32399

Easton Telecom Services LLC

Application for Original Authority to Provide Telecommunications Service in the State of Florida

To the Florida Public Service Commission -

Enclosed with this letter is an Application for Original Authority to Provide Telecommunications Service in the State of Florida filed by Easton Telecom Services LLC. An additional copy of Easton's Application is also enclosed with this letter along with the \$500.00 Application fee.

Thank you for the opportunity to submit this Application and if there are any questions, please contact this office at your convenience.

Sincerely,

STERLING BUSINESS LAW

Philip Josephson

Regulatory Counsel to Easton Telecom Services

cc:

Easton Telecom Services

Encl:

Application - Original

Application – Copy

Check No. 3210 itao \$500.00

020 JUN 25 PM 1: 3

PRODUCTOR PM 1: 34

Check received with filing and forwards of the Fiscal for deposit. Fiscal to forward deposit information to Records.

initials of person who forwarded check